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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

ANDHRA PRADESH

Sub total for( FARMERS PRODUCERS ORGANISATION(FPO))

FARMERS PRODUCERS ORGANISATION(FPO)

Routing

 0.00  108.00  108.00 108.00

CSS- Formation and
Promotion of 10,000
FPOs- FPO
Management Cost

CSS- Formation &
Promotion of 10,000
FPOs- FPO
Management Cost

CSS- Formation and
Promotion of 10,000
FPOs- FPO
Management Cost

CSS- Formation and
Promotion of 10,000
FPOs- FPO
Management Cost

CSS- Formation and
Promotion of 10,000
FPOs- FPO
Management Cost

CSS- Formation &
Promotion of 10,000
FPOs-FPO
Management Cost

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

 18.00

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct

Sri Suguturu
Gangamma Farmers
Mutually Aided

Vijayapuram Farmers
Producers Mutually
Aided

Nallagundarayaswamy
farmers Producers
Mutually

Venkatagirkota Farmers
Producers Mutually
Aided

Somala Malleswara
Swamy Farmers
Producers Mutually

Nagalapuram Farmers
Producers Mutually
Aided

(P220181)

(P220178)

(P220179)

(P220180)

(P220177)

(P220176)

1:

2:

3:

4:

5:

6:

Section

 0.00  108.00  108.00 108.00( ANDHRA PRADESH)Total for
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

GUJARAT

Sub total for( SUGAR)

SUGAR

Routing

 724.55  0.00  724.55 724.55

Sanction of term loan of
Rs.724.55 lakh

 724.55  724.55  724.55NSF/ACCT/NCDC/20
21-22

11/03/2022  0.00DirectShree  Narmada Khand
Udyog Sahakari Mandli
Ltd.
(P220199)

1:

Section

 724.55  0.00  724.55 724.55( GUJARAT)Total for
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

KERALA

Sub total for( SERVICE COOP.)

SERVICE COOP.

Routing

 10000.00  0.00  10000.00 10000.00

Short Term working
capital loan of
Rs.100.00 crore

 10000.00  10000.00 Proposal received at HO
on 21/07/2022 and HO
sought additional
information from the
Society and complete
information was received
on 27/07/2022

 10000.00NIL 14/06/2022  0.00DirectKodiyathoor SCB No.D-
2417
(P220200)

1:

Section

 10000.00  0.00  10000.00 10000.00( KERALA)Total for
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

MADHYA PRADESH

Sub total for( DAIRY & LIVE STOCK)

DAIRY & LIVE STOCK

Routing

 4992.00  0.00  4992.00 6240.00

Establishment of
20MTPD capacity milk
powder plant

 6240.00  4992.00  4992.00NCDC:7-21/2022-
BPL

18/04/2022  0.00DirectBhopal Sahakari Dugdh
Sangh Mydt
(P220190)

1:

Section

 4992.00  0.00  4992.00 6240.00( MADHYA PRADESH)Total for



State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before

Run Date :
Page No  :

30/08/2022
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs
For State 

 At Head Office

31/07/2022

All States

Page 5 of 9

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

MAHARASHTRA

Sub total for( SUGAR)

SUGAR

Routing

 45000.00  0.00  45000.00 45000.00

working capital
assitance of Rs.200
crore

Working capital
assistance of
Rs.250.00 crore

 20000.00

 25000.00

 20000.00

 25000.00

 20000.00

 25000.00

563/FINANCE/NCDC
/WCL/2022-23

ACCTTS./2876/2022-
23

02/05/2022

24/06/2022

 0.00

 0.00

Direct

Direct

Shree Datta Shetkari
Sahakari Sakkar
Karkhana

Jawahar Shetkari
Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd.

(P220201)

(P220196)

1:

2:

Section

 45000.00  0.00  45000.00 45000.00( MAHARASHTRA)Total for
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

RAJASTHAN

Sub total for( DAIRY & LIVE STOCK)

DAIRY & LIVE STOCK

Routing

 900.00  0.00  900.00 1321.90

Establishment of 100
MTPD capacity cattle
feed plant

 1321.90  900.00  900.00RAJFED/CCF/2021-
22/2183

19/03/2022  0.00DirectRajasthan State
Cooperative Marketing
Federations
(P210319)

1:

Section

 900.00  0.00  900.00 1321.90( RAJASTHAN)Total for
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

TAMIL NADU

Sub total for

Sub total for

( SERVICE COOP.)

( FARMERS PRODUCERS ORGANISATION(FPO))

SERVICE COOP.

FARMERS PRODUCERS ORGANISATION(FPO)

Routing

 1000.00

 0.00

 0.00

 36.00

 1000.00

 36.00

 1000.00

 36.00

Short term working
capital loan of Rs.10.00
crore

CSS- Formation &
Promotion of 10,000
FPOs- FPO
Management Cost

CSS- Formation &
promotion of 10,000
FPOs- FPO
Management Cost

 1000.00

 18.00

 18.00

 1000.00

 0.00

 0.00

 1000.00

 18.00

 18.00

ACCOUNTS/2021-22 17/03/2022  0.00

 18.00

 18.00

Direct

Direct

Direct

The Indian Medical
Practioners Co-operative
Pharma

The Kollihills Blcok
Pepper Cooperative
farmer Pro

Elachipalayam Block
Cooperative Nilakkadalai
FPO L

(P220033)

(P220075)

(P220076)

1:

1:

2:

Section

 1000.00  36.00  1036.00 1036.00( TAMIL NADU)Total for
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

JHARKHAND

Sub total for( FARMERS PRODUCERS ORGANISATION(FPO))

FARMERS PRODUCERS ORGANISATION(FPO)

Routing

 0.00  18.00  18.00 18.00

CSS- Formation &
Promotion of 10,000
FPOs- FPO
Management Cost

 18.00  0.00  18.00 18.00DirectBara Jhinkpani Uthkarsh
Krishi Bagwani
Swawalambi
(P220175)

1:

Section

 0.00  18.00  18.00 18.00( JHARKHAND)Total for
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State

TELANGANA

Sub total for( SERVICE COOP.)

SERVICE COOP.

Routing

 29500.00  0.00  29500.00 29500.00

Short term working
capital loan of
Rs.295.00 crore

 29500.00  29500.00 Proposal received at HO
on 27/07/2022. Additional
information sought from
the Federation on
29/07/2022 and the same
has been furnished by the
Federation on 03/08/2022.
PSC Agenda put up on
04/08/2022

 29500.00SN/FM/NCDC/2022-
23

22/07/2022  0.00DirectStree Nidhi Credit Coop.
Fedn. Ltd.
(P220202)

1:

Section

 29500.00  0.00  29500.00 29500.00( TELANGANA)Total for

 93948.45  92116.55  162.00  92278.55Grand Total :


