Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 1 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

				il otates					Rs. in lakhs
State Society's Details	Routing	Purpose	State Govt	s/Society's	Proposed	Assist	tance Reques	ted	
Section			Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks
NDHRA PRADESH									
FARMERS PRODUCERS OF	RGANISATION(FI	<u>PO</u>)							
1: Sri Suguturu Gangamma Farmers Mutually Aided (P220181)	Direct	CSS- Formation and Promotion of 10,000 FPOs- FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
2: Vijayapuram Farmers Producers Mutually Aided (P220178)	Direct	CSS- Formation & Promotion of 10,000 FPOs- FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
 Nallagundarayaswamy farmers Producers Mutually (P220179) 	Direct	CSS- Formation and Promotion of 10,000 FPOs- FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
4: Venkatagirkota Farmers Producers Mutually Aided (P220180)	Direct	CSS- Formation and Promotion of 10,000 FPOs- FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
5: Somala Malleswara Swamy Farmers Producers Mutually (P220177)	Direct	CSS- Formation and Promotion of 10,000 FPOs- FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
6: Nagalapuram Farmers Producers Mutually Aided (P220176)	Direct	CSS- Formation & Promotion of 10,000 FPOs-FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
Sub total for(FARMERS	PRODUCERS	ORGANISATION(FPO))			108.00	0.00	108.00	108.00	
Total for (ANDHRA PRAD	ESH)				108.00	0.00	108.00	108.00	

Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 2 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

				For State All S	States					Rs. in lakhs
State	Society's Details	Routing Purpose		State Govt's/S	Society's	Proposed	Assistance Requested			
S	ection			Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks
iUJA	RAT									
S	UGAR									
1:	Shree Narmada Khand Udyog Sahakari Mandli Ltd. (P220199)	Direct	Sanction of term loan of Rs.724.55 lakh	NSF/ACCT/NCDC/20 21-22	11/03/2022	724.55	724.55	0.00	724.55	
S	ub total for(SUGAR)					724.55	724.55	0.00	724.55	
Tota	al for (GUJARAT)					724.55	724.55	0.00	724.55	

Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 3 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

			For State	All States					Rs. in lakhs
State Society's Details	Routing	Purpose	State Gov	t's/Society's	Proposed	Assistance Requested			
Section	Let	Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks	
KERALA SERVICE COOP.									
1: Kodiyathoor SCB No.D- 2417 (P220200)	Direct	Short Term working capital loan of Rs.100.00 crore	NIL	14/06/2022	10000.00	10000.00	0.00	10000.00	Proposal received at HO on 21/07/2022 and HO sought additional information from the Society and complete information was received on 27/07/2022
Sub total for(SERVICE C	COOP.)				10000.00	10000.00	0.00	10000.00	
Total for (KERALA)					10000.00	10000.00	0.00	10000.00	

Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 4 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

				For State All	States					Rs. in lakhs
State Society's Details		Routing	Purpose	State Govt's/Society's		Proposed	Assistance Requested			
S	ection			Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks
IADI	IYA PRADESH									
D	AIRY & LIVE STOCK									
1:	Bhopal Sahakari Dugdh Sangh Mydt (P220190)	Direct	Establishment of 20MTPD capacity milk powder plant	NCDC:7-21/2022- BPL	18/04/2022	6240.00	4992.00	0.00	4992.00	
S	ub total for(DAIRY & I	IVE STOCK)				6240.00	4992.00	0.00	4992.00	
Tot	al for(MADHYA PRAD) DESH)				6240.00	4992.00	0.00	4992.00	

Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 5 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

state	Society's Details	Routing	Purpose	State Govt's/S	State Govt's/Society's		Assistance Requested			Rs. in lakh
S	ection			Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks
АНА	RASHTRA									
<u>s</u>	JGAR									
1:	Shree Datta Shetkari Sahakari Sakkar Karkhana (P220201)	Direct	working capital assitance of Rs.200 crore	563/FINANCE/NCDC /WCL/2022-23	02/05/2022	20000.00	20000.00	0.00	20000.00	
2:	Jawahar Shetkari Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. (P220196)	Direct	Working capital assistance of Rs.250.00 crore	ACCTTS./2876/2022- 23	24/06/2022	25000.00	25000.00	0.00	25000.00	
Sı	ub total for(SUGAR)					45000.00	45000.00	0.00	45000.00	
Tota	al for (MAHARASHTR	A)				45000.00	45000.00	0.00	45000.00	

Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 6 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

			For State AII	States					Rs. in lakhs
State Society's Details	Routing	Purpose	State Govt's/Society's		Proposed	Assistance Requested			
Section			Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks
AJASTHAN									
DAIRY & LIVE STOCK									
1: Rajasthan State Cooperative Marketing Federations (P210319)	Direct	Establishment of 100 MTPD capacity cattle feed plant	RAJFED/CCF/2021- 22/2183	19/03/2022	1321.90	900.00	0.00	900.00	
Sub total for(DAIRY & L	IVE STOCK)				1321.90	900.00	0.00	900.00	
Total for (RAJASTHAN)					1321.90	900.00	0.00	900.00	

Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 7 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

				For State AII S	itates					Rs. in lakhs
State	Society's Details	Routing	Purpose	State Govt's/S	Society's	Proposed	Assist	ance Reques	sted	
S	ection			Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks
TAMIL	NADU									
SE	RVICE COOP.									
1:	The Indian Medical Practioners Co-operative Pharma (P220033)	Direct	Short term working capital loan of Rs.10.00 crore	ACCOUNTS/2021-22	17/03/2022	1000.00	1000.00	0.00	1000.00	
Sı	Ib total for(SERVICE (COOP.)				1000.00	1000.00	0.00	1000.00	
FA	RMERS PRODUCERS OF	RGANISATION(FF	<u>20</u>)							
1:	The Kollihills Blook Pepper Cooperative farmer Pro (P220075)	Direct	CSS- Formation & Promotion of 10,000 FPOs- FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
2:	Elachipalayam Block Cooperative Nilakkadalai FPO L (P220076)	Direct	CSS- Formation & promotion of 10,000 FPOs- FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
Su	ub total for(FARMERS	PRODUCERS	ORGANISATION(FPO))			36.00	0.00	36.00	36.00	
Tota	I for (TAMIL NADU)					1036.00	1000.00	36.00	1036.00	

Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 8 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

				For State A	II States					Rs. in lakhs
State	Society's Details	Routing	Purpose	State Govt	s/Society's	Proposed	Assis	tance Reques	ted	
S	ection			Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks
HAR	KHAND									
FA	RMERS PRODUCERS O	RGANISATION(F	<u>°O</u>)							
	Bara Jhinkpani Uthkarsh Krishi Bagwani Swawalambi (P220175)	Direct	CSS- Formation & Promotion of 10,000 FPOs- FPO Management Cost			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
Sı	ib total for(FARMERS	PRODUCERS	ORGANISATION(FPO))			18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	
Tota	l for (JHARKHAND)					18.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	

Run Date : 30/08/2022 Page No : Page 9 of 9

National Cooperative Development Corporation State-Wise Pending Proposals entered before 31/07/2022

				For State All	States					Rs. in lakhs
State	Society's Details	Routing	Purpose	State Govt's/	Society's	Proposed	Assistance Requested			
S	ection			Letter No	Date	Block Cost	Loan	Subsidy	Total	Remarks
TELA	NGANA									
SE	RVICE COOP.									
1:	Stree Nidhi Credit Coop. Fedn. Ltd. (P220202)	Direct	Short term working capital loan of Rs.295.00 crore	SN/FM/NCDC/2022- 23	22/07/2022	29500.00	29500.00	0.00		Proposal received at HO on 27/07/2022. Additional information sought from the Federation on 29/07/2022 and the same has been furnished by the Federation on 03/08/2022. PSC Agenda put up on 04/08/2022
Sı	ub total for(SERVICE	COOP.)				29500.00	29500.00	0.00	29500.00	
Tota	ll for (TELANGANA)					29500.00	29500.00	0.00	29500.00	

Grand Total :	93948.45	92116.55	162.00	92278.55	
---------------	----------	----------	--------	----------	--